March 2007   Rev 6 1/12
12
TN12, TS12 and TYNx12 Series
Sensitive and Standard
12 A SCRS
Main features
Description
Available either in sensitive (TS12) or standard

user
100Y
Ordering information scheme TN12, TS12 and TYNx12 Series
6/12
2 Ordering information scheme
Figure 15. TN12 series
Figure 16. TS12 series
Figure 17. TYNx12 series
TN   12   15  -  600   B   (-TR)
Standard SCR series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
12 = 12 A
D PAK)
15 = 15 mA
600 = 600 V
800 = 800 V
1000 = 1000 V
B = DPAK
G = D PAK
H = IPAK
Blanck = Tube
-TR = Tape and Reel (DPAK and
2
2
TS   12   20  -  600   B   (-TR)
Sensitive SCR series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
12 = 12 A
20 = 200 µA
600 = 600 V
700 = 700 V
B = DPAK
H = IPAK
Blanck = Tube
-TR = Tape and Reel
TYN    6    12 T    RG
Standard SCR series
Packing mode
Voltage
Current
Sensitivity
6 = 600 V
8 = 800 V
10 = 1000 V
12 = 12 A
Blanck = 15 mA
T = 5 mA
RG = Tube